
 

Support for students during remote learning 

 

Despite the school being closed for most students the safety and wellbeing of all students remains 

our top priority. The following staff are always still available during the school day to support you. If 

you need additional support or you are concerned about the safety and wellbeing of another 

student, please tell someone to ensure we get them the support they need.    

 

Safeguarding team  

If you or a student, you know is at risk of harm or you are concerned about the physical and/or 

mental wellbeing of yourself or another student please inform a member of the safeguarding team 

immediately.   

Ms Stanghon- estanghon@deptfordgreen.co.uk  07716-130113 

Ms Ascott – lascott@deptfordgreen.co.uk 07716-129147    

Ms Coffey – acoffey@deptfordgreen.co.uk 07840-147399 

 

Pastoral Team  

Your Head of Year and Pastoral Leaders are also still available to offer you support. If there is 

anything they can do to make you feel safer, happier or to help you to make better progress in your 

learning then please contact them for support. 

Year 11 - Mr Couzins - jcouzins@deptfordgreen.co.uk 

Year 10 - Mr Unia - tunia@deptfordgreen.co.uk 

Year 9 - Mr Walker - fwalker@deptfordgreen.co.uk 

Year 8 - Ms Forrest - mforrest@deptfordgreen.co.uk 

Year 7 - Ms Fawdry - sfawdry@deptfordgreen.co.uk  

Year 7, 8 and 9 - Ms Kaseba - skaseba@deptfordgreen.co.uk and Mr Sinclair -

jsinclair@deptfordgreen.co.uk  

Year 10 and 11 - Ms Samms lsamms@deptfordgreen.co.uk and Mr Everett 

aeverett@deptfordgreen.co.uk  

 

Inclusion Team Support 

If you are a student with any additional learning needs and you need extra support or you are 

struggling with your online lessons please let us know so that offer additional support and help. Get 

in touch with Ms Cameron or Ms Alexander and they will offer support.  

ncameron@deptfordgreen.co.uk   or ralexander@deptfordgreen.co.uk  
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Place to Be  

Place to Be are continuing with their services. Students who have 1:1 counselling will continue to 

have their sessions either online or face to face if this is needed. A Place to Talk is also available. 

Please contact Jo and Kevin on the following email if you require support.  

Place2be@DeptfordGreen.co.uk 

Text P2B to 85258 – for free, confidential support in a crisis 24/7  

 

Mental Health Support team 

The Mental Health Support team will continue to meet students virtually and if you use this service 

your sessions will continue as normal. If you do not work with this team but would like access to a 

counsellor please inform your Head of Year, Pastoral Leader, MS Cameron or Ms Stanghon.  

 

Out of hours support (for immediate help evenings and weekends) 

Childline- Call 0800 1111 

Calls are free from landlines and mobiles and the call will not show up on your phone bill. Even if you 

do not have credit you can still call for free. You can also contact them using the chat function, email 

or app if you would prefer to send them a message rather than call someone.  

 

Kooth – www.kooth.com 

Kooth has online counsellors available from Monday to Friday 12pm-10pm and Saturday to Sunday 

from 6pm-10pm. You can create an account and access a counsellor, read articles, write a daily 

journal or get support.  
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